
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
17 
90 
33 
11 
40 
58 
23 
06 
50 
22 
36 
44 

133 
42 
41 
69 

117 
63 

7 
43 
00 

4 
194 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Trevor McCallion 
Michael Mills 
Gale Corley 
Toby Linder 
Richard Baratta 
Sam Craven 
Conner Kelleher 
Mark Curlee 
Michael  Ross 
Nils Musaeus 
Ben Rail 
Alan Stubblefield 
Steven Johnson 
Brian Reid 
Bret Snyder 
Cole Witham 
Michael Porter 
Deana Kelley 
Dan Sheehy 
Geoff Lore 
Brian Slater 
Eric Johnson 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Angleton TX 

Willis TX 

Dallas TX 

Katy TX 

Houston TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Montgomery TX 

Friendswood TX 

Conroe TX 

Plano TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Hempsted TX 

Pearland TX 

Cypress TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Spring TX 

Bellaire TX 

Anacoco LA 

Flower Mound TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Tex 

Member_ID 

527160 

361637 

367510 

366580 

416244 

451356 

379690 

358887 

544530 

405680 

258185 

495921 

527215 

457319 

525963 

547723 

532357 

290165 

436225 

544803 

522371 

540280 

412152 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

7 

Total Tm 

20:31.293 

20:31.454 

20:31.990 

20:38.161 

20:38.893 

20:49.888 

20:50.556 

20:51.000 

20:51.271 

20:52.705 

20:54.071 

20:56.425 

20:58.651 

20:58.779 

21:14.778 

21:19.897 

21:20.787 

21:34.339 

21:35.128 

21:51.638 

22:02.412 

21:07.682 

14:47.552 

Best Tm 

1:50.505 

1:50.839 

1:50.890 

1:51.127 

1:51.362 

1:51.765 

1:52.377 

1:51.446 

1:52.364 

1:51.605 

1:52.576 

1:51.903 

1:52.860 

1:52.877 

1:53.258 

1:53.338 

1:54.962 

1:55.261 

1:55.540 

1:55.335 

1:58.676 

2:03.934 

1:55.472 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 
X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g  /  G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s  /  G -  L O C  

X-factor racing 
X-Factor Racing 
MiataGraveyard 
Mulsanne Capital Partners 

X-Factor Racing 
x-factor racing 
G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  

Aperture Science 
Gas Head Motorworks 
Chris Taylor Racing Services 
PhillipsRacePrep 

PhillipsRacePrep 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 117 - timed manually - no working transponder 
Provisional results posted at 1:50pm 
Official results posted at 2:30pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:17:01 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.161 

Avg. Speed 

76.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.505 

Best Speed 

77.535 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 1 - SM, SM5 

Grp 1 - Official Saturday Race Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:23:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/25/2019 01:20 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
17 
90 
40 
36 
42 
58 
23 
44 
50 
06 

133 
117 

69 
63 

194 
7 

00 
43 

4 
11 

33 
22 
41 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Trevor McCallion 
Toby Linder 
Nils Musaeus 
Steven Johnson 
Richard Baratta 
Sam Craven 
Ben Rail 
Mark Curlee 
Conner Kelleher 
Alan Stubblefield 
Cole Witham 
Bret Snyder 
Michael Porter 
Eric Johnson 
Deana Kelley 
Geoff Lore 
Dan Sheehy 
Brian Slater 
Gale Corley 

Michael Mills 
Michael  Ross 
Brian Reid 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Dallas TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Houston TX 

Plano TX 

Montgomery TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Tomball TX 

Pearland TX 

Hempsted TX 

Cypress TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Bellaire TX 

Spring TX 

Anacoco LA 

Willis TX 

Angleton TX 

Friendswood TX 

Cypress TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

527160 

361637 

416244 

258185 

457319 

451356 

379690 

495921 

544530 

358887 

527215 

532357 

547723 

290165 

412152 

436225 

522371 

544803 

540280 

366580 

367510 

405680 

525963 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

9 

Total Tm 

31:38.644 

31:39.002 

31:48.290 

31:57.597 

32:10.839 

32:14.451 

32:00.008 

32:14.457 

32:15.583 

32:15.720 

32:23.321 

32:59.990 

33:06.353 

33:19.902 

33:23.043 

33:24.455 

33:30.491 

32:03.079 

33:02.669 

17:02.648 

Best Tm 

1:50.417 

1:50.508 

1:50.524 

1:51.719 

1:52.621 

1:52.084 

1:51.550 

1:52.357 

1:52.493 

1:52.376 

1:52.465 

1:54.478 

1:53.521 

1:56.025 

1:56.027 

1:55.140 

1:56.228 

1:57.436 

2:00.406 

1:51.509 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1994 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 
X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g  /  G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s  /  G -  L O C  
X-Factor Racing 
X-Factor Racing 

MiataGraveyard 
Mulsanne Capital Partners 
x-factor racing 

G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  
Aperture Science 

Gas Head Motorworks 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

PhillipsRacePrep 
PhillipsRacePrep 
X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 9:20am 
Car 23 SM penalized 2 PIC for Jump start.  GCR: 6.5.2.C.1 
Official results posted at 9:50am 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:24:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.358 

Avg. Speed 

76.716 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.417 

Best Speed 

77.597 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 1 - SM, SM5 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:44:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 08:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
36 
58 
06 
23 
44 
40 
42 
50 

133 
17 

117 
63 

194 
7 

00 
43 

4 

33 
90 
11 
22 
41 
69 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Nils Musaeus 
Richard Baratta 
Conner Kelleher 
Sam Craven 
Ben Rail 
Toby Linder 
Steven Johnson 
Mark Curlee 
Alan Stubblefield 
Tyler Quance 
Cole Witham 
Michael Porter 
Eric Johnson 
Deana Kelley 
Geoff Lore 
Dan Sheehy 
Brian Slater 

Michael Mills 
Trevor McCallion 
Gale Corley 
Michael  Ross 
Brian Reid 
Bret Snyder 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 

Katy TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Houston TX 

Plano TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Montgomery TX 

Tomball TX 

Cypress TX 

Pearland TX 

Cypress TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Bellaire TX 

Spring TX 

Anacoco LA 

Angleton TX 

Prosper TX 

Willis TX 

Friendswood TX 

Cypress TX 

Hempsted TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

258185 

451356 

358887 

379690 

495921 

416244 

457319 

544530 

527215 

527160 

532357 

290165 

412152 

436225 

522371 

544803 

540280 

367510 

361637 

366580 

405680 

525963 

547723 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

20:47.398 

20:54.120 

20:54.565 

20:55.177 

20:55.289 

20:57.917 

20:59.360 

20:59.712 

21:10.420 

21:10.673 

21:28.470 

21:31.557 

21:39.105 

22:01.130 

22:07.407 

20:50.842 

21:10.231 

Best Tm 

1:52.740 

1:51.939 

1:52.806 

1:52.539 

1:52.729 

1:52.046 

1:52.728 

1:52.609 

1:54.550 

1:51.859 

1:55.834 

1:55.677 

1:56.087 

1:56.665 

1:57.984 

2:03.541 

2:03.918 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 
X-Factor Racing 
MiataGraveyard 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 
x-factor racing 
X-Factor Racing 

G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  
Drake Motorsports 
Aperture Science 
Gas Head Motorworks 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

PhillipsRacePrep 
PhillipsRacePrep 

X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g  /  G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s  /  G -  L O C  
X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official results posted at 2:15pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:25:21 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.722 

Avg. Speed 

75.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.859 

Best Speed 

76.596 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 1 - SM, SM5 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 19-R-7375  

Race (20:00 or 11 Laps) started at 13:18:29 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
2 

33 
41 
80 
14 
2X 
15 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
5 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Wesley Cunningham 
Randy Acock 
Karl Markey 
Stephen Thomas 
Carl Maier 
Amir Ali 
David T Burkett 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
F6 
FA 
FA 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Rosharon TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

WTex 

Tex 

Hous 

STxB 

Member_ID 

239176 

154114 

332925_1 

324593 

542538 

232636 

463923 

190820_1 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

9 

Total Tm 

20:06.630 

21:02.743 

21:14.415 

21:15.290 

21:27.992 

18:15.702 

21:20.843 

0.361 

Best Tm 

1:30.777 

1:36.101 

1:35.605 

1:36.475 

1:37.341 

1:54.164 

1:33.220 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2005 Mazda PFM 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

199 5 S tar Form u la Maz d a 

2000 Red Devil F600 

200 4 P ro Form u la Mazd a 

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Brad Pierce Autosport 
Acock Engineering 

Driftline Racing 
Mitchell Racing Service 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 
The Burkett Law Firm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:54.164) for F6 by Carl Maier. 
Provisional results posted at 2:20pm 
Official results oosted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:31:30 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

56.113 

Avg. Speed 

92.310 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.777 

Best Speed 

94.385 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2  

Grp 2 -Official Saturday Race Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:55:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/25/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
2 

15 
33 
12 
14 
80 
41 

2X 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 

DNS 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Amir Ali 
Wesley Cunningham 
David T Burkett 
Stephen Thomas 
Karl Markey 
Randy Acock 

Carl Maier 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FA 

F6 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Rosharon TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

STxB 

WTex 

Hous 

STxB 

Tex 

Member_ID 

239176 

463923 

154114 

190820_1 

542538 

324593 

332925_1 

232636 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

15 

Total Tm 

28:59.371 

29:32.368 

30:19.414 

30:34.177 

29:07.969 

25:55.822 

25:30.301 

Best Tm 

1:29.909 

1:31.979 

1:34.090 

1:32.404 

1:35.471 

1:35.652 

1:34.588 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 P ro Form u la Mazd a 

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

199 5 S tar Form u la Maz d a 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2005 Mazda PFM 

2000 Red Devil F600 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 
Brad Pierce Autosport 
The Burkett Law Firm 
Driftline Racing 

Acock Engineering 

Mitchell Racing Service 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 10:00am 
Official race results posted at 10:30 AM 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:32:00 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

32.997 

Avg. Speed 

93.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.909 

Best Speed 

95.296 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2  

Grp 2 Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:26:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 08:45 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
2 

15 
12 
33 
41 
14 
80 

2X 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Amir Ali 
David T Burkett 
Wesley Cunningham 
Randy Acock 
Stephen Thomas 
Karl Markey 

Carl Maier 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 

F6 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

SUGAR LAND TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Rosharon TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

STxB 

WTex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

239176 

463923 

190820_1 

154114 

332925_1 

542538 

324593 

232636 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Total Tm 

20:03.734 

20:30.328 

20:53.060 

20:53.061 

21:11.877 

21:12.631 

21:13.133 

Best Tm 

1:31.129 

1:33.680 

1:34.644 

1:35.619 

1:35.636 

1:36.848 

1:35.999 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 4  S t a r  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 P ro Form u la Mazd a 

2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

200 4 E lan  ProForm u laM a z d a  

2005 Mazda PFM 

199 5 S tar Form u la Maz d a 

1 9 9 8  S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2000 Red Devil F600 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 
The Burkett Law Firm 
Brad Pierce Autosport 
Acock Engineering 
Driftline Racing 

Mitchell Racing Service 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 2:15pm 
Official results posted 2:55pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:32:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

26.594 

Avg. Speed 

92.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.129 

Best Speed 

94.021 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2  

Grp 2 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 19-R-7375  

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:48:25 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
4 

80 
13 
00 
94 
28 
27 
68 

7 
95 
04 
22 
24 
11 
17 
09 

5 
15 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Whitney Strickland 
Joshua Jacobs 
Scott Monroe 
Edward Cavalier 
Liam Snyder 
Mark Snyder 
Michael Littrell 
Brian Grigsby 
Nils Musaeus 
Claus Nielsen 
Clif Twaddle 
Brian Bosien 
Johnny R Meriggi 
Bill Murray 
Raymond Miller 
Scott Reimer 
Thomas Fox 
Justin Upchurch 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Southlake TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Austin TX 

Conroe TX 

Richmond TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Beaverton MI 

Fort Worth TX 

Manvel TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

DET 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

219463 

455001 

382875 

289372_1 

372947 

453452 

453451 

485984 

325398_1 

258185 

469943 

375872 

267117_1 

220042-1 

459643 

470878 

530760 

473280 

540995 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

Total Tm 

20:33.426 

20:40.192 

20:41.415 

20:50.861 

20:52.574 

20:55.198 

20:55.448 

21:00.893 

21:07.515 

21:09.081 

21:10.704 

21:17.847 

21:21.684 

21:25.444 

21:26.534 

21:33.933 

21:55.923 

22:08.677 

16:43.385 

Best Tm 

1:42.057 

1:42.611 

1:42.580 

1:42.726 

1:43.006 

1:42.831 

1:43.647 

1:43.427 

1:43.329 

1:43.695 

1:44.518 

1:44.407 

1:45.185 

1:44.017 

1:45.938 

1:44.568 

1:46.229 

1:46.740 

1:44.802 

Make-Model 

200 3 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

199 7 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Enterprise SRF 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

199 1 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r is e s  S R F  G E N  3  

Ford SRF 

1995 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 0  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Sponsor 
S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r /L i g h t s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  
Tower Force 
Edge Realty Partners 
Access Companies 
SPECTRE 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Leading Edge Collectibles 
Spec Racer Sports 
Mindy Musaeus 
DeltaBahn 
Spec Racer Sports 
Houston Executive Airport 
jrm management 

Southgate Insurance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 3:00pm 
Official results posted at 3:30pm 
Revised and posted on 05/30 - Correction of drivers registered under SRF to SRF3. 

Printed: 5/30/2019 10:30:50 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.766 

Avg. Speed 

83.358 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.057 

Best Speed 

83.953 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 3 - SRF, SRF3 

Grp 3 - Revised Official Saturday Race Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:30:02 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/25/2019 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
D N S 

No. 
00 
80 
13 
28 
27 
68 

7 
94 
11 
04 
95 
22 
09 
24 

5 
17 
15 
38 

4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Joshua Jacobs 
Liam Snyder 
Mark Snyder 
Michael Littrell 
Brian Grigsby 
Edward Cavalier 
Johnny R Meriggi 
Claus Nielsen 
Nils Musaeus 
Clif Twaddle 
Raymond Miller 
Brian Bosien 
Scott Reimer 
Bill Murray 
Thomas Fox 
Justin Upchurch 

Denny Stripling 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

S R F 3  

Hometown 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Southlake TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Richmond TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Houston TX 

Beaverton MI 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Manvel TX 

McKinney TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

DET 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

289372_1 

455001 

382875 

453452 

453451 

485984 

325398_1 

372947 

220042-1 

469943 

258185 

375872 

470878 

267117_1 

530760 

459643 

473280 

540995 

219463 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

6 

Total Tm 

30:47.989 

30:52.218 

30:52.713 

30:58.167 

31:02.912 

31:17.349 

31:20.177 

31:20.336 

31:35.973 

31:36.538 

31:41.741 

31:42.458 

31:49.179 

31:52.150 

32:15.478 

30:56.238 

31:10.436 

11:13.655 

Best Tm 

1:41.174 

1:41.460 

1:41.732 

1:42.009 

1:42.708 

1:42.902 

1:42.775 

1:43.054 

1:44.297 

1:43.849 

1:43.850 

1:44.235 

1:44.666 

1:44.399 

1:45.871 

1:45.590 

1:46.144 

1:45.490 

Make-Model 

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

201 3 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 2  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Enterprise SRF 

199 7 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r is e s  S R F  G E N  3  

199 1  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 0  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Sponsor 
Access Companies 
Tower Force 
Edge Realty Partners 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Leading Edge Collectibles 
Spec Racer Sports 
SPECTRE 
jrm management 
DeltaBahn 
Mindy Musaeus 
Spec Racer Sports 

Houston Executive Airport 

Southgate Insurance 

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r /L i g h t s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional race results posted at 10:48 AM 
Official results posted at 11:20 AM 
Revised and posted on 05/30 - Correction of drivers registered under SRF to SRF3. 

Printed: 5/30/2019 10:30:13 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.229 

Avg. Speed 

83.455 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.174 

Best Speed 

84.686 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 3 - SRF, SRF3 

Grp 3 - Revised Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:12:28 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 09:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
00 
28 
13 
27 
94 
11 
22 
68 
24 
95 
04 
09 

5 
15 
17 
38 
80 

4 
7 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Liam Snyder 
Joshua Jacobs 
Mark Snyder 
Edward Cavalier 
Johnny R Meriggi 
Clif Twaddle 
Michael Littrell 
Brian Bosien 
Nils Musaeus 
Claus Nielsen 
Raymond Miller 
Scott Reimer 
Thomas Fox 
Bill Murray 
Justin Upchurch 
Whitney Strickland 

Denny Stripling 
Brian Grigsby 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

League City TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Richmond TX 

spring tx 

Beaverton MI 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

League City TX 

McKinney TX 

Austin TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

DET 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

289372_1 

453452 

382875 

453451 

372947 

220042-1 

375872 

485984 

267117_1 

258185 

469943 

470878 

530760 

473280 

459643 

540995 

455001 

219463 

325398_1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

6 

3 

Total Tm 

20:38.400 

20:40.032 

20:41.402 

20:45.137 

20:57.067 

21:08.375 

21:09.226 

21:09.401 

21:15.077 

21:22.437 

21:27.539 

21:29.070 

21:39.024 

22:05.128 

20:54.626 

12:11.998 

5:14.428 

Best Tm 

1:42.813 

1:42.370 

1:42.644 

1:42.645 

1:43.385 

1:45.137 

1:43.852 

1:43.619 

1:44.995 

1:44.842 

1:44.063 

1:45.476 

1:46.482 

1:48.812 

1:46.937 

1:46.504 

1:42.870 

Make-Model 

2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 

201 4 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 4  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r is e s  S R F  G E N  3  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

201 2 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

199 1 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

1995 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Ford SRF 

201 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

200 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

Enterprise SRF 

Sponsor 
Access Companies 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Edge Realty Partners 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
SPECTRE 
jrm management 
Spec Racer Sports 
Leading Edge Collectibles 
Houston Executive Airport 
Mindy Musaeus 
DeltaBahn 

Southgate Insurance 
Tower Force 

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r /L i g h t s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  
Spec Racer Sports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 2:40pm 
Official results posted 3:50pm 
Revised and posted on 05/30 - Correction of drivers registered under SRF to SRF3. 

Printed: 5/30/2019 10:28:46 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.632 

Avg. Speed 

83.023 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.370 

Best Speed 

83.696 

Best Lap by 

28 - Liam Snyder 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 3 - SRF, SRF3 

Grp 3 - Revised Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 19-R-7375  

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:17:48 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
93 
51 
18 
71 
91 
13 
50 
70 
57 
86 
77 
47 

9 
49 
37 

3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
2 
3 
1 

Name 
chris mealey 
Don McMillon 
Conrad Park 
Sonny Watkins 
Mark Martin 
Brad Gross 
Charlie Vehle 
James R Smith 
Brian Himes 
Prestin Read 
Phillip Waters 
Michael Langlinais 
Raymund Guerrero 
Dennis Robertson 
Graham Baker 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
G T1 
G T2 
SP 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
G TA  
T2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
G TA  
SP 
SP 
ITE 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Texarkana TX 

Corinth TX 

Texarkana TX 

Round Rock TX 

Grapevine TX 

Danbury TX 

Friendswood TX 

Slidell LA 

Omaha NE 

Grand Prairie TX 

Waveland MS 

Missouri City TX 

Sulphur LA 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Delt 

NEB 

Tex 

Delt 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Almo 

Member_ID 

402244 

451455 

546969 

509772 

546995 

463052 

422489 

195558 

96826 

330381 

108001 

163105 

323294 

221441 

507619 

129533 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

6 

Total Tm 

22:01.898 

22:12.123 

22:29.807 

22:44.916 

23:13.094 

23:27.844 

22:27.745 

22:48.673 

23:24.414 

23:38.105 

23:46.917 

20:00.094 

22:15.280 

23:56.788 

13:23.990 

Best Tm 

1:38.102 

1:39.547 

1:41.274 

1:42.583 

1:40.968 

1:44.715 

1:50.057 

1:50.707 

1:53.374 

1:56.212 

1:55.730 

1:45.674 

1:58.224 

1:57.780 

2:04.744 

Make-Model 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

200 9  C h ev ro le t  Z 06  C o r v e t t e  

2017 Rad ical RXC 600R 

200 3  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  G T A  

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

1989 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro  

200 2  C h ev r o le t  C am a ro  Z-28  

1985 Ford Mustang 

201 1 Ch evrolet  S tock Car 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

Montesa Legacy 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

Sponsor 
Riley Motorsports 
Salasko Racing 

Watkins Motorsports 
Mark Martin and Company 
Hoosier Tires 
DB Motorsports 
Over 50 Motorsports 
CH4 Resources 

BasicGospel.net 
Langlinais 

Graham Baker Motor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  

Car 91 Results based non functioning transponder with manual race scoring. No lape time available. 
Provisional race results published at 4:05 PM 
Official race results published at 4:35 PM 

Printed: 6/11/2019 8:47:13 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.225 

Avg. Speed 

84.261 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.102 

Best Speed 

87.338 

Best Lap by 

93 - chris mealey 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 4 - AS, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SP 

Grp 4 - Revised Official Saturday Race Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:01:38 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/25/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
93 
18 
51 
71 
91 
13 
70 
57 
77 
50 
49 
47 

3 

9 
86 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Chris Mealey 
Conrad Park 
Don McMillon 
Sonny Watkins 
Mark Martin 
Brad Gross 
James R Smith 
Brian Himes 
Phillip Waters 
Charlie Vehle 
Dennis Robertson 
Michael Langlinais 
James Kimbrough 

Raymund Guerrero 
Prestin Read 
Graham Baker 

Class 
G T1 
SP 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
T2 
AS 
AS 
G TA  
SP 
AS 
ITE 

G TA  
AS 
SP 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Corinth TX 

Texarkana TX 

Texarkana TX 

Round Rock TX 

Grapevine TX 

Friendswood TX 

Slidell LA 

Grand Prairie TX 

Danbury TX 

Sulphur LA 

Waveland MS 

San Antonio TX 

Missouri City TX 

Omaha NE 

Houston TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

Tex 

Hous 

SwLa 

Delt 

Almo 

Hous 

NEB 

Hous 

Member_ID 

402244 

546969 

451455 

509772 

546995 

463052 

195558 

96826 

108001 

422489 

221441 

163105 

129533 

323294 

330381 

507619 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

10 

Total Tm 

27:19.388 

27:24.154 

27:49.446 

28:11.190 

28:27.887 

28:52.969 

28:15.417 

28:45.759 

28:56.306 

28:59.005 

29:01.203 

28:44.227 

22:21.039 

Best Tm 

1:39.941 

1:39.222 

1:42.293 

1:42.845 

1:43.786 

1:44.188 

1:50.206 

1:53.718 

1:51.796 

1:48.782 

1:53.222 

1:55.798 

2:02.197 

Make-Model 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

2017 Rad ical RXC 600R 

200 9  C h ev ro le t  Z 06  C o r v e t t e  

200 3  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  G T A  

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

1989 Ford Mustang 

200 2  C h ev r o le t  C am a ro  Z-28  

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

1985 Ford Mustang 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

201 1 Ch evrolet  S tock Car 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro  

Montesa Legacy 

Sponsor 
Riley Motorsports 

Salasko Racing 
Watkins Motorsports 
Mark Martin and Company 
Hoosier Tires 
Over 50 Motorsports 
CH4 Resources 
BasicGospel.net 
DB Motorsports 

Langlinais 

Graham Baker Motor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Session ended early due to on track incident. 
Provisional results posted at 11:30 AM 
Official results posted at 12:25 PM 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:42:20 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.766 

Avg. Speed 

83.621 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.222 

Best Speed 

86.352 

Best Lap by 

18 - Conrad Park 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 4 - AS, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SP 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:57:05 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 10:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
50 
57 
77 
49 
47 
70 
71 
18 

93 
51 
13 
91 

9 
86 
37 

3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Charlie Vehle 
Brian Himes 
Phillip Waters 
Dennis Robertson 
Michael Langlinais 
James R Smith 
Sonny Watkins 
Conrad Park 

chris mealey 
Don McMillon 
Brad Gross 
Mark Martin 
Raymund Guerrero 
Prestin Read 
Graham Baker 
James Kimbrough 

Class 
G TA  
AS 
AS 
SP 
AS 
T2 
G T2 
SP 

G T1 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
G TA  
AS 
SP 
ITE 

Hometown 

Danbury TX 

Slidell LA 

Grand Prairie TX 

Sulphur LA 

Waveland MS 

Friendswood TX 

Texarkana TX 

Corinth TX 

Houston TX 

Texarkana TX 

Grapevine TX 

Round Rock TX 

Missouri City TX 

Omaha NE 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Hous 

Delt 

Tex 

SwLa 

Delt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

NEB 

Hous 

Almo 

Member_ID 

422489 

96826 

108001 

221441 

163105 

195558 

509772 

546969 

402244 

451455 

463052 

546995 

323294 

330381 

507619 

129533 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

20:17.057 

21:04.307 

21:13.206 

21:25.413 

22:08.060 

17:15.174 

7:02.854 

5:35.569 

Best Tm 

1:47.961 

1:51.807 

1:54.205 

1:53.445 

1:57.062 

1:50.139 

1:44.278 

1:44.535 

Make-Model 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

1989 Ford Mustang 

200 2  C h ev r o le t  C am a ro  Z-28  

198 4 Chevrolet corvette 

1985 Ford Mustang 

200 2 Ch evrolet Corvette 

200 3  C h ev ro le t  C o r v e t t e  Z 06  

2017 Rad ical RXC 600R 

2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V ip e r  

200 9  C h ev ro le t  Z 06  C o r v e t t e  

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  G T A  

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

201 1 Ch evrolet  S tock Car 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro  

Montesa Legacy 

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

Sponsor 
DB Motorsports 
CH4 Resources 
BasicGospel.net 

Langlinais 
Over 50 Motorsports 
Watkins Motorsports 

Riley Motorsports 
Salasko Racing 
Hoosier Tires 
Mark Martin and Company 

Graham Baker Motor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:20pm 
Official results posted 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:43:58 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

47.250 

Avg. Speed 

77.439 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.278 

Best Speed 

82.165 

Best Lap by 

71 - Sonny Watkins 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 4 - AS, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SP 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 19-R-7375  

Race started at 14:56:59 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
114 
164 

80 
72 
46 
68 
02 
23 

125 
33 
57 
83 

127 
15 
13 

4 
45 

192 
43 
18 
22 
75 
34 
19 
91 
50 
08 
71 
92 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
5 
3 
3 
1 
4 
2 
6 
4 
3 
5 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 

Name 
Chris Halderman 
James Rogerson 
Matt Blehm 
Jose Garcia 
James Goughary 
Tyler Quance 
Stephen Jeu 
Sam Craven 
Alan Stubblefield 
Sergio Zlobin 
Kyle Baker 
Neil Verity 
William Snyder 
Eric Ritchie 
Chuck Brehm 
John Phillips 
Jon Stautberg 
Kent Carter 
Dan Sheehy 
L. Lowell Huston 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Chris Taylor 
namy tran 
Diane Carter 
Larry Svaton 
Markham Watson 
David Burke 
Luis Rivera 

Class 
STU 
EP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
FP 
FP 
STL 
T4 
FP 
BS 
FP 
BS 
STL 
T4 
BS 
FP 
BS 
T3 
BS 
FP 
S R X 7  
STL 
STU 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Nederland TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Southlake TX 

Katy TX 

Boerne TX 

Sealy TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Friendswood TX 

Longview TX 

McKinney TX 

Del Valle TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Midlothian TX 

Angleton TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Almo 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Member_ID 

412747 

245971 

362366 

544852 

40779 

527160 

514400 

379690 

527215 

542555 

203299 

270572 

453447 

105043 

526613 

102149 

368811 

277344 

544803 

266312 

520499 

537954 

321393 

475272 

277343 

48539 

452822 

447398 

147645 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

21:24.092 

21:53.396 

22:02.669 

22:24.898 

22:29.927 

22:30.775 

22:31.866 

22:46.260 

22:49.775 

23:15.565 

21:31.100 

21:32.415 

21:34.195 

21:45.031 

21:57.383 

21:58.381 

22:00.082 

22:03.487 

22:11.719 

22:12.972 

22:13.651 

22:21.142 

22:33.711 

23:09.728 

21:30.661 

21:39.883 

23:08.560 

10:08.402 

13:48.396 

Best Tm 

1:43.850 

1:47.598 

1:48.653 

1:47.650 

1:51.018 

1:50.747 

1:51.311 

1:52.226 

1:52.565 

1:54.534 

1:55.213 

1:56.100 

1:55.298 

1:55.676 

1:56.584 

1:58.829 

1:57.269 

1:58.796 

1:57.762 

1:56.485 

1:58.626 

1:58.415 

2:01.428 

2:00.529 

2:05.004 

2:02.241 

2:15.615 

1:58.200 

2:00.162 

Make-Model 

2018nHonda Civic 

1999 BMW Z3 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2006 Ford Mustang 

Triumph Spitfire 

2015 Honda FIT 

1991 Mazda miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2005 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2014 Scion FRS 

Sponsor 

MSR Houston 
Hawk 
Garcia Racing 
Hoosier Tire 
Drake Motorsports 
Thunderbyrd Energy Services 
Mulsanne Capital Partners 
G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 
Verity Velocity 
Snyder brothers racing 
www.ritchieracing.com 

Philllipsraceprep 

Phillips Race Prep 
PhillipsRacePrep 
Hangar 18 Racing 
M SR  H o us to n  Ho o s ie r O ve r50M o to rspo rt s  

G-Loc Brakes 
Performance Stop 

Mazda 

Thank you workers! 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
4  
5  

New Track Records in classes T4, STU, STL, and T3 
Provisional race results published at 4:06 PM 
Official race results published at 4:36 PM 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:48:17 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

29.304 

Avg. Speed 

80.069 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.850 

Best Speed 

82.504 

Best Lap by 

114 - Chris Halderman 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 5 - EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL/BSpec/STU/SRX 

Grp 5 - Official Saturday Race Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:38:07 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/25/2019 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
164 

80 
68 
46 
02 
90 

125 
33 
23 
15 
18 
57 

127 
4 

71 
45 

192 
22 
75 
34 
19 
50 

2 
13 
91 
72 
43 

114 
92 
83 
08 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
James Rogerson 
Matt Blehm 
Tyler Quance 
James Goughary 
Stephen Jeu 
Chris Halderman 
Alan Stubblefield 
Sergio Zlobin 
Sam Craven 
Eric Ritchie 
L Lowell Huston 
Kyle Baker 
William Snyder 
John Phillips 
David Burke 
Jon Stautberg 
Kent Carter 
C hri s tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Chris Taylor 
Namy Tran 
Larry Svaton 
David Stautberg 
Chuck Brehm 
Diane Carter 
Jose Garcia 
Dan Sheehy 

Chris Halderman 
Luis Rivera 
Neil Verity 
Markham Watson 

Class 
EP 
EP 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T4 
FP 
STL 
BS 
STL 
FP 
BS 
BS 
FP 
BS 
T3 
FP 
FP 
FP 
BS 
STL 
STL 

STU 
STU 
FP 
S R X 7  

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Rosharon TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Tomball TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Friendswood TX 

Angleton TX 

Southlake TX 

Sealy TX 

Midlothian TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

McKinney TX 

Del Valle TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

Nederland TX 

Spring TX 

McKinney TX 

Angleton TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Member_ID 

245971 

362366 

527160 

40779 

514400 

412747 

527215 

542555 

379690 

105043 

266312 

203299 

453447 

102149 

447398 

368811 

277344 

520499 

537954 

321393 

475272 

48539 

368821 

526613 

277343 

544852 

544803 

412747 

147645 

270572 

452822 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

8 

4 

4 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

30:14.475 

30:20.124 

30:23.777 

30:29.121 

30:39.578 

30:40.746 

30:47.075 

30:47.480 

30:49.343 

31:03.968 

31:05.213 

31:09.776 

31:19.458 

31:25.990 

31:32.086 

31:33.088 

31:35.903 

31:36.068 

31:36.594 

31:39.453 

32:12.187 

31:07.294 

18:09.764 

8:44.918 

11:58.004 

11:53.901 

2:37.385 

Best Tm 

1:48.671 

1:49.289 

1:50.603 

1:50.059 

1:49.979 

1:52.151 

1:53.412 

1:52.503 

1:53.367 

1:54.869 

1:54.605 

1:53.888 

1:54.290 

1:56.679 

1:57.095 

1:57.046 

1:57.867 

1:57.487 

1:57.083 

1:59.077 

2:02.017 

2:05.707 

2:08.396 

2:07.047 

2:09.369 

1:49.718 

2:33.892 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

1982 Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2015 Honda FIT 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2005 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2018 Honda Civic 

2014 Scion FRS 

1966 MG MGB 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 
Hawk 
Drake Motorsports 
Hoosier Tire 
Thunderbyrd Energy Services 

G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  

Mulsanne Capital Partners 
www.ritchieracing.com 
Hangar 18 Racing 
DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 
Snyder brothers racing 
Philllipsraceprep 
Thank you workers! 

Phillips Race Prep 
M SR  H o us to n  Ho o s ie r O ve r50M o to rspo rt s  

G-Loc Brakes 
Performance Stop 
Mazda 
Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Garcia Racing 
PhillipsRacePrep 

Verity Velocity 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:49.979) for T3 by Stephen Jeu. 
New Track Record (1:50.603) for T4 by Tyler Quance. 
Provisional race results posted at 12:15 PM 
Official results posted at 12:45pm 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:49:03 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.649 

Avg. Speed 

70.830 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.671 

Best Speed 

78.843 

Best Lap by 

164 - James Rogerson 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 5 - EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL/BSpec/STU/SRX 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:40:28 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 10:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
164 

72 
80 
15 
18 

127 
71 
22 
45 

192 
75 
34 

2 
43 
19 
91 

114 
46 
02 
92 
68 

125 
23 
90 
33 
57 
83 
13 

4 
50 
08 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
James Rogerson 
Jose Garcia 
Matt Blehm 
Eric Ritchie 
L. Lowell Huston 
William Snyder 
David Burke 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Jon Stautberg 
Kent Carter 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Chris Taylor 
David Stautberg 
Dan Sheehy 
namy tran 
Diane Carter 

Chris Halderman 
James Goughary 
Stephen Jeu 
Luis Rivera 
Tyler Quance 
Alan Stubblefield 
Sam Craven 
Chris Halderman 
Sergio Zlobin 
Kyle Baker 
Neil Verity 
Chuck Brehm 
John Phillips 
Larry Svaton 
Markham Watson 

Class 
EP 
STL 
EP 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
BS 
FP 
BS 
FP 
BS 
FP 
STL 
T3 
BS 

STU 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
FP 
FP 
FP 
BS 
FP 
S R X 7  

Hometown 

Angleton TX 

Nederland TX 

Rosharon TX 

Katy TX 

Friendswood TX 

Southlake TX 

Midlothian TX 

Longview TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Del Valle TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Boerne TX 

Sealy TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Almo 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

245971 

544852 

362366 

105043 

266312 

453447 

447398 

520499 

368811 

277344 

537954 

321393 

368821 

544803 

475272 

277343 

412747 

40779 

514400 

147645 

527160 

527215 

379690 

412747 

542555 

203299 

270572 

526613 

102149 

48539 

452822 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Total Tm 

20:15.409 

20:17.435 

20:34.840 

21:26.834 

21:27.874 

21:32.253 

21:46.939 

21:57.758 

21:58.290 

21:59.168 

22:11.390 

20:16.485 

20:29.943 

20:30.505 

20:33.510 

21:10.802 

Best Tm 

1:48.772 

1:49.921 

1:49.805 

1:55.295 

1:56.224 

1:55.984 

1:56.478 

1:57.986 

1:58.293 

1:58.127 

1:58.993 

1:59.369 

2:00.737 

2:00.917 

2:00.226 

2:04.317 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2009 Ma zda Miata MX5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Mazda2 

1991 Mazda miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2018nHonda Civic 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

2014 Scion FRS 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

Triumph Spitfire 

2015 Honda FIT 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 
Garcia Racing 
Hawk 
www.ritchieracing.com 
Hangar 18 Racing 
Snyder brothers racing 
Thank you workers! 
M SR  H o us to n  Ho o s ie r O ve r50M o to rspo rt s  

Phillips Race Prep 

G-Loc Brakes 
Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 
PhillipsRacePrep 
Performance Stop 

Hoosier Tire 
Thunderbyrd Energy Services 

Drake Motorsports 
G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  
Mulsanne Capital Partners 

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 
Verity Velocity 

Philllipsraceprep 
Mazda 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 3:55pm 
Official race results posted at 4:25 PM 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:49:57 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.026 

Avg. Speed 

77.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.772 

Best Speed 

78.770 

Best Lap by 

164 - James Rogerson 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 5 - EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL/BSpec/STU/SRX 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 19-R-7375  

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:31:48 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 03:00 PM 
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